# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4856061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY BRUESTLE	07/20/2005
MARK L TUCKER	07/20/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COCO COMMUNICATIONS CORP	
Street Address:	101 ELLIOT AVE W, SUITE 410	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15207325

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.381.3300

Email:armentrout@lowegrahamjones.comCorrespondent Name:LOWE GRAHAM JONES PLLCAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COCO-1-1041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND W ARMENTROUT	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond W. Armentrout/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=COCO-1-1003 Assgn Sec Comm#page1.tif source=COCO-1-1003 Assgn Sec Comm#page2.tif

PATENT 504809328 REEL: 045138 FRAME: 0134

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Jeremy Bruestle and Mark L. Tucker (the "Assignors"), residing at 1110 8th Avenue, Apt. 704-E, Seattle, Washington 98101; and 3635 59th Avenue SW, Seattle, Washington 98116, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE COMMUNICATIONS AND RESOURCE SHARING BETWEEN ANONYMOUS NON-TRUSTING PARTIES WITH NO CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION (the "Application"), already filed on July 20, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 10/542,824.

CoCo Communications Corp., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 101 Elliot Avenue West, Suite 410, Seattle, Washington 98119 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

391258002US1

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: July 20, 2005

Signature:

Jeferny Bruestle

Date: July 20, 2005

Signature:

Mark L. Tuckerl

2

391258002US1

PATENT REEL: 045138 FRAME: 0136